



\$~6

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 259/2025
HERO INVESTCORP PVT. LTD. AND ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kunal Khanna, Mr. Madhav
Anand, Mr. Yashveer Singh
(VC), Advocates

versus

SANTOSH KUMAR JHA

.....Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

22.08.2025

%

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Re-notify on 23.08.2025 for purpose fixed.

Reader to

Dr. AJAY GULATI

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 22, 2025/sk