



\$~9

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 259/2025
HERO INVESTCORP PVT. LTD. AND ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kunal Khanna,
Mr. Yashveer Singh (VC),
Advocates

versus

SANTOSH KUMAR JHA

.....Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

23.08.2025

%

CS(COMM) 259/2025 & I.A. No. 7537/2025 (u/o-XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 of CPC).

1. PF has not been filed for service of newly impleaded defendant.
2. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that permission be granted to file PF within a week. Allowed as requested. On filing of PF, issue summons to newly impleaded defendant through all modes.
3. Matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court for 27.08.2025. Be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 27.08.2025, for further directions.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),**

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 23, 2025/sk