



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 259/2025 & I.A. 7537/2025**
HERO INVESTCORP PVT. LTD. AND ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Kunal Khanna, Adv.

versus

SANTOSH KUMAR JHADefendant
Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

% **ORDER**
27.08.2025

List before the learned Joint Registrar (J) on **13.10.2025**.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J
AUGUST 27, 2025/msh