



\$~3

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 259/2025
HERO INVESTCORP PVT. LTD. AND ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kunal Khanna, Mr. Udit
Sharma (VC), Advocates

versus

SANTOSH KUMAR JHA

.....Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

13.10.2025

%

CS(COMM) 259/2025 & I.A. No. 7537/2025 (u/o-XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 of CPC).

1. The defendant could not be served with summons either through the ordinary mode or through speed post. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff prays for some time to trace fresh address of the defendant. Plaintiff is at liberty to move an application for substituted service in case it is unable to find any fresh address of the defendant.

2. Put up again for further proceedings on 07.01.2026.

Dr. AJAY GULATI

(DHJS),

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 13, 2025/sk