



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 259/2025**

HERO INVESTCORP PVT. LTD. AND ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kunal Khanna and Mr.
Rishabh Gupta, Advs (VC).

versus

SANTOSH KUMAR JHA

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER

%

24.04.2026

CS(COMM) 259/2025 & I.A. No. 7537/2025 (u/o-XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 of CPC).

1. Perusal of record shows that an application for effecting substituted service had to be filed by plaintiff.
2. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the application for substituted service of defendant has been moved today. It is thus prayed that a short adjournment may be granted.
3. In view of submission made, put up for further proceedings / service status of defendant on 15.07.2026.

**MS. SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 24, 2026/bk