



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 259/2025**
HERO INVESTCORP PVT. LTD. AND ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

SANTOSH KUMAR JHA

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER

% **15.07.2026**

CS(COMM) 259/2025 & I.A. No. 7537/2025 (u/o-XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 of CPC).

1. As per affidavit of service filed by the plaintiff, Defendant Santosh Kumar Jha has been duly served by way of substituted service through newspaper publication in “Times of India” and “Dainik Jagaran”, on Sunday, 5th July 2026. The copy of publication has been e-filed by the plaintiff. Accordingly, the defendant is deemed to be duly served.

2. Let written statement be filed as per timeline already indicated by the Hon’ble Court and thereafter, replication be filed as per rules.

3. Put up for completion of pleadings on **09.10.2026**.

SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 15, 2026/bk